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1. Executive Summary

The aim of the Budget Engagemexercisewas to gain views from residents and
stakeholders in order to assist in the budget setting procegardinghow the council can
balance its spending across key areas and senatmsy with being able to deliver on the
council prioritiesSeparate questinnaires were distributed to stakeholders and residents.
This reportcoversresponses from residents, although it should be noted that some
responses did come from pple based outside of Blackpodll([8.7%]from 127 responses
where postcode datavasprovided).

Key findings emerging from the questionnaaee:

T wSaAARSyGa 6SNB Y2ad tA1Ste (2 al;e GKIQ
householdwasterecyclingcentre 87.1%, services for adults and older people
including those with additionaleeds and/or disabilities86.4%) andservices for
children and young people including those with additional needs and/or disabilities
(85.39

1 Residents were most likely to say that the following services were the least
WA Y LJ2; NiBalre/oii cd@ncert venes B9%),car parks 80.6%) andmnuseums or
galleries 26%)

f Theeconomicpriority that mostrespondentgated as¥ A Y LJ2 W 1o glefiver on
boosting enterprise, lslls and economic activities (76.5%hilstthe economic
priority that had the least numbJ 2 ¥ NI & LJ2 V impBoytanB@ad\Tourigmy 3
and culture 63%)

f Thecommunitiespriority that mostrespondentgated asW A Y LJ2 WdStb délived
increasing safeguardin@4.%6),whilstthe communitypriority that had the least
number of respondentdld {1 A ynBortanEasihcreasing resilienc0.3%)

1 Across 57 comments aroundggestiongor howthe council could save mogeor
generate additional income, some recurring thenesre;

- Maximising use of existing council buildings such as combseirgces in one
building where possible, parking, including; charging for illegal pgudial
reducing parking costs

- Looking at staffingand servicest Blackpool Council, including; management
structure, leave policand departmental costs

- Areas in whiclpeople thought the council should consider around the budget
were;looking cbsely at planned infrastructure, capital and investmprjects
and their benefit to the local population and money wastag@;h as overspeh
in council departments
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2. Methodology

Paper copies of the residequestionnairewere also made available to the general public
FONRPad fAONINARS&a>E OKAfRNBYyQa OSyiNBa yR (KS
envelopes.

An online version of the questionnaire was availasa linkinthe e SNE A2y 2F W, 2 dazl
. £ I O ThgRektiOnnairewas also promotedd ONR & & G KS O2 dEhalyf Qi &2 ¢
staff could also participate viccessing the questionnaire link tre Hub(Council

intranet).

A copy of the questionnair&ill be provided as a supporting document to go with this
report.
The questionnaire wagpenfor 4 weekdfrom November to December 2019.

There werel89total responses, witl173 responsesubmitted online and.6 paper returns.
Of those who submitted demagphic data(157 respondents)94femalesresponded
(59.9%) along wittb3 males 83.8%) with 10respondens 6.4%) either preferring not to say
or preferringto selfdescribe

The following chart shows the breakdown of responses by age band:

Figure 2.1: Rgpondents by age band
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81respondentsstatedthey either work foror with BlackpoolCouncil A breakdown by
responses by organisation is shown in the following table:

Figure 22: Do you work for/with any of the following organisations(Respordents were
able to choose more thawne category)

Blackpool Council 81
A local business in Blackpool 10
Other 4
Other public sector organisation in Blackpool 10

A third sector or voluntary organisation in Blackpo 8

None of these 49

127respondents gave their postcode informationbeakdownof respondentby postcode
area was as followg=Y5 postcodes identified outside of Blackperel presenin the
W2dziaARS .t 01LR2tQ OFGS3aA2NROY

FY1¢g 25responsesi9.746)
FY2¢ 21 responsesi6.3%)
FY3¢ 20responsesi5.74b)
FY4¢ 39responses30.746)
FYS 11responses8.7%
Outside Blackpod] 11 (8.7%)

= =4 4 4 A -

Further demographic information

155 respondents submitted information about whether they had a health problem or

disability that affected their dayo-day activities. 118 (76.1%) respondents stated they did

not have a health problem or disability. 29 respondents (18.7%) stated theyWerd YA § SR |
fAGOESQ 2N WEAYAGSR | f20Q -today &thitie. 8 K LINP Ot SY
respondents (5.2%) preferred not to say.

152 respondents detailed their ethnicity. 148 respondents (97.4%) identified as White,
which includes EngligWelsh/Scottish/Northern IrisiBritish Irish Gypsy or Irish Traveller or
any other White background

155 respondents gave information about their sexual orientation. rE8pondentq79.4%)
identified as heterosexual/straight. 16 respondents (10.3%) preteénot to say. Out of the
remaining respondents; 6 respondents identified as gay man (3.9%), 4 respondents
preferred to sedescribe, 3 respondents (1.9%) identified as bi and a further 3 respondents
identified as a gay women/lesbian.
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3. Blackpool CountiServices

wSalLR2yRSyida ¢6SNB FaiSR (2 3IABS (rBroariN) OASsa 2
services. fie following table outlines the responses by service/facility

Q1. Thinking about the services and areas which could be affected by changing budgets,
how important are the following services to you/your family and/or your community?

Neither
Important Don't
nor know/not
Service/facility Important  unimportant Unimportant sure
Household Waste 162 18 5 1 186
Recycling Centre (87.1%) (9.7%) (2.7%) (0.5%)
Local transport 112 48 22 2 184
services (60.9%) (26.1%) (12%) (1.1%)
55 69 51 5
e pElie (30.6%) (38.3%) (28.3%) (2.8%) 180
Services for children
andyoung people
. ; . 157 17 8 2
including those with 0 0 0 0 184
additional needs (85.3%) (9.2%) (4.3%) (1.1%)
and/or disabilities
Services for adults ani
those with addiional | 15 14 8 3 184
0, 0, 0 0
needs and/or (86.4%) (7.6%) (4.3%) (1.6%)
disabilities
. - 85 51 41 3
Library facilities (47.2%) (28.3%) (22.8%) (1.7%) 180
Sport and leisure 91 58 29 1 179
facilities (50.8%) (32.4%) (16.2%) (0.6%)
. 47 73 58 3
Museums or galleries (26%) (40.3%) (32%) (1.7%) 181
Theatre or concert 71 70 40 1 182
venues (39%) (38.5%) (22%) (0.5%)
Parks or other open 148 25 8 2 183
spaces (80.9%) (13.7%) (4.4%) (1.1%)
onvices complants, | .78 70 26 ° 180
plainis, | 43.39) (38.9%) (14.4%) (3.3%)
comments or inquiries
, . 88 45 33 12
Benefits services (49.4%) (25.3%) (18.5%) (6.7%) 178
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Group differences

Looking at differenresponses bgroups ServiceSacilitieswhere there was a 10
percentage pointlifference or greater in the perceived importance or unimportante
services/facilitiedy those who worked for/with Blackpool Coungip to 81 respondents)
and those who did not work/for Blackpool Council (up to 108 respondevess:

1 Museums or galleriesl7.5% of respondents who worked with/for Blackpool
Councithought museums or galéR S & IMp@GAIFE) >W¥ ¢ KRS MBI a
respondents who did not work for/witBlackpool Councihought museums or
3t f SNAM:PdGtanfQS NE ¥
1 Theatre or concert venue9.1%of respondents who worked with/for
Blackpool Council thought theatre or conc&tSy dzSa ¢ SNB WA YLIEZ2 NI |y
compared to46.68%of respondents who did not work for/with Blackpool Council
wholi K2 dzZaKid GKSFGNBS 2N O2yOSNIi OSydzSa 6 SNJ
1 Parks or other open space3.4% of respondents who worked with/for
Blackpool Council thought patk 2 NJ 2 8 KSNJ 2 LJSy aLJ OSa 4 SNF
compared to 86.5%f respondents who did not work for/with Blackpool Council
gK2 GK2dzZaK3G LI NJa 2N 20KSNJ 2LISy aLJ OS
1 General customer servicescomplaints, comments or inquiries35% of
respondentsvho worked with/for Blackpool Council thought parks or other
21LISYy aLl 0Sa ¢SNBE WA Y bizebldbrideats @hb didrdty LIl
work for/with Blackpool Councivho thought parks or other open spaces were
WAYLRNIFYGQ

x

Z
&
X«

Service#facilities where therewas a 10 percentage poidifference or greater in the
perceived importance or unimportana# services/facilitieby gender were:

1 Household Waste Recycling Centi@3.5% of females thought this service was
WAYLRZNIGFYGQE O2YLI NBSR (2 Ttcodz 2F YIfSa
{ Libraryfacilities, 16. 9% offeY | £ S& (G K2dzZaK{G € A0 NI2ZNMWNES & GTU=ZO A
whereas 28.8% ohalesii K2 dzZ3Kd f A0NI NBE FIFOAtAGASE ¢S
1 Sport and leisure facilities58.4% of females thought sport facilities were
WAYLRZNIGFYGQTZ Oofandess NSR (2 ot ®oz
1 Museums or galleries28.9% offemales thought museums or galleries were
Wdzy MY G QT ¢ K $bids lthdught mudeuins o2galleries were
Wdzy AYLR NI F y i Q
1 Theatre or concert venuest6.7% of females thought theatre or concert venues
faciliied ¢ SNB W soNiphdeedizD.§%iofrales
 Benefitservices pH®o: 2F FSYlIfSa (K2dAaAKGI o6SySTA
compared to 42.3% of males

The full results for Qestion 1by gender and whether respondents worked for or with
Blackpool Councdre shown irsupportingtables 1.1and 1.2 in the Appendices.
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4. Blackpool Council Priorities

wSalLR2yRSyida 6SNB FaiSR (2 3IALBS (GKSANI gASga 2

and community priorities. A description of some of the work being done in each area was
given with each council priorityrhe following chartsutline the responses by
service/facility.

Q2. Thinking about Blackpool Council's ambition to deliver on the economy, how
important are the following council priorities to you?

Improve Housing (base - 164 16.3% 12.7%

Infrastructure and regeneration (base - 164 22.0% 10.1%
13.8%7.2%

Enterprise, skills and economic activities (base - 1

Tourism and culture (base - 165 23.0% 9.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Important % = Neither % m Unimportant %  Don't know/not sure %

Group differences

Looking at different responses by grouppbere was 40 percentage pointifference or

greater in the perceived importané&@¥ . f | O] L2 2 / 2 dzy OyttioseahoS 02y 2 Y

worked for/with Blackpool Coundit the following areas

1 Tourism and culture 68.4% of respondents who worked with/for Blackpool

Council thoughthe tourism and culture economic priority wagA Y LJ2 NI | y i QX

whereas 58.1% of respondents who did not work for/mitlackpool Council
thought tourism and cultur@s an economic priority waA Y LJ2 NI | y (i Q
1 Improve Housing73.4% of respondents who worked with/folaBkpool Council
thoughtimproving housingvasWA Y L2 NI | y (1 Q3 OfFespahdali R
who did not work for/with Blackpool Counevho thought improving housing

G2 c

glra Ly WAYLRNIFIYGIQ SO2y2YAO LINR2NRGeE

Looking at the difference by gender. There waspgrcentage poindifferenceor greaterin

GKS LISNOSAGSR AYLERNIFYOS 2NJ dzy A YL Ninthg/ OS 2 F

following areas
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9 Tourism and culture70.3% of female respondents thought the tourism and

Odzf G dzNBE SO2y 2 YRQLLINKRDER O Yal NBSRA VR cn dys

respondents

1 Infrastructure and regeneration63.4% of female respondents thought
AYFNF a0NHzZOGdzNBE | yR NBXISYySNI G bfandle g I &
respondents

The full results for Qestion2 sameby gender and whether respondents worked for or with

Blackpool Council are showngopportingtables2.1and?2.2 in theAppendices.

Q3. Thinking about Blackpool Council's ambition to deliver for communities, how
important are the following council priaties to you?

Increasing resilience (base - 164 19.4% 9.7%

Safeguarding (base - 166 10.2% 3.0%

Health and social care (base - 16 14.3% 7.1%

Young people (base - 16 12.0% 9.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Important % = Neither % m Unimportant %  Don't know/not sure %
Group differences

Looking at different responses by groupbere was & percentage pointlifference or
greater in the perceived importan&@ ¥ . f | O LJ2o2nfnunitygrideyieS By thesa
who worked for/with Blackpool Counail thefollowing areas

1 Young people82.3% of respondents who worked with/for Blackpool Council

WA Y

thoughtthe communitypriority of focusing on young people & WA YLI2 NI | y (i ¢

whereas75% of respondents who did not work for/witBlackpool Council

thoughtyoung peopt as a communitgJNRA 2 NA & g1 & WAYLIZ2 NI y ¢

1 Safeguarding88.5% of respondents who worked with/for Blackpool Council

thoughtimproving safeguarding I & WA Y LJ2 NI | y8iigaf 02 Y LI NBR

respondents who did not work for/with Blackpool Coundilo thought
improvingsafeguardings | & 'y WdoMrhdityfdrioriyy G Q
1 Increasing resilienceg6.3% of respondents who worked with/for Blackpool

| 2dzy OAf (K2dzZAK{I AYyONBlFaAy3d NBaAftASyoOS 4|

respondents who did not work for/with Blackpo@buncil who thought

AYONBI aAy3 NBaAtASyOS Fa | O2YYdzyAl e
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Looking at the difference by gendécross all of the community prioritie)gre was d.0
LISNOSyYyGF3S LRAYG RAFTFSNBYOS 2NJ ANBIFISNI Ay GK
communitypriorities by gender which is as follows

% of respondents who rated community priority a#nportantQ

Young people81.Rofemales vs72.3%6 ofmales

Health and social care81.7% females vs. 69.2% of males
Safeguarding91.3% females vs. 78.4% of males
Increasing resilience79.1% females vs. 56.9% of males

= =4 =4 A

The full results for Qestion3 by gender and whether respondents worked for or with
Blackpool Council are shownsaopportingtables3.1 to 3.2 in the Appendices.

Opentext responses

Respondents were given an opportunity to respond to some-fex¢ questionsaround
ideas and suggesinsaboutfurther saving and/or improved efficiencies

A full list of comments to each question, including redactions where necessaaeen
provided as a supporting document to this report.

Q4. Do you have any ideas or suggestions you think we sth@oinsider or is there
anything else we could be doing?

Across Q4 there were 212 comments across the five diffexastver options related to
council financial activity:

1 61comments around council financespecificallyhow money is managedncome
generationand contract negotiation

1 46comments around accessing council services, specifiballythe movetowards
accessing services online

1 39comments aroundollaborative or joineelp working specificallywork done in
conjunctionwith other counci$, partners and organisations to reduce costs for
services

1 38comments arouncdcommunity groupsspecificallyhow we worktogether with
community groups

1 28additionalcommentsaround what else the council could be doing/or should
consider around the budget
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Q5. Do you have any ideas that could help the council save money or generate additional
revenue?

56 comments were madéow the council could save money or generate additional
revenue.

1 There were 30 comments from respondents who do not work for/witrcBtaol
Council. Three comments highlightedrastructure, capital and investmemptojects
in Blackpool such as the tram development programme in Blackpool and developing
hotels to make Blackpool more famiiyendly. Two comments highlightetiat
staffingwas key and making sure Blackpool Council retained good staff

1 There were26 comments from respondents who work for/with Blackpoou@il.
Six comments were around staffing, including; management structure, unpaid leave
policy, sickness absence and stadtirs. Four comments looked at the use of
councitowned buildings, including; selling building that are not being used, filling
empty areas in Bickerstaffe and-taxating services in existing community venues to
maximise their use

Q6.Doyouhaveanyaddi A 2y I f O2YYSyida Fo2dzi GKS O2dzy OAf
There were30 additional comments made about the 2020/21 budget.

1 There were 14 commentsom respondents who do not work for/with Blackpool
Council. Four commentsghlighted theinfrastructure, capitabnd investment
projectsin Blackpool such as-+gevelopment of Blackpool airport and making sure
projects have buyn from residents

1 There were 16 comments from respondents who work for/with Blackpool Council.
Three comments highlighted spending in depaents. Areas highlighted include;
staff should be aware of what their department was spending and controlling
departments that overspend. Two comments looked at the situation around
contracts, namely how they are negotiated and a review of external casteaa if
they offered value for money
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5. Appendices

Appendix 1: Supporting tables

Table 1.1: Service/facility importance by gender

Neither Neither
important Don't important Don't
nor know/not nor know/not
Service/facility Important unimportant | Unimportant sure Important unimportant ~ Unimportant sure
Household Waste 86 4 2 0 40 9 3 0
Recycling Centre (935%) (4.3%) (2.2%) (0%) 92 (76.9%) (17.3%) (5.8%) (0%) 52
Local transport 56 22 12 1 30 17 5 0
services (61.5%) (24.2%) (13.2%6) (1.1%) o1 (57.7%) (32.7%) (9.6%) (0%) 52
Gar parks 28 36 23 3 9 16 19 15 0 50
(31.19%) (40%) (25.6%) (3.3%) (32%) (38%) (30%) (0%)
Services for children
et | @ : z ] o | s s TR
0, 0,
additional needs (88%) (8.7%0) (2.29%) (1.1%) (84.6%) (9.6%) (5.8%) (0%)
and/or disabilities
Services for adults and
o e 7 ] ] w | : : : .
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
needs and/or (90.4%) (7.4%) (1.1%) (1.1%) (84%) (8%) (8%) (0%)
disabilities
. i 45 27 15 2 23 13 15 1
HIEy el (50.6%) (30.3%) (16.9%) (2.2%) 89 (44.2%) (25%) (28.9%) (1.9%) 52
Sport and leisure 52 27 9 1 19 19 13 0
facilities (58.4%) (30.2%) (10.19%) (1.1%) 89 (37.3%) (37.3%) (25.5%) (0%) o1
. 24 39 26 1 15 16 21 0
MUERLS G GRIETES || s o (43.3%) (28.9%) (1.1%) 90 (28.9%) (30.8%) (40.4%) (0%) 52
Theatre or concert 42 36 12 0 16 14 22 0
venues (46.7%) (40%) (13.2%) (0%) 90 (30.8%) (26.9%) (42.2%0) (0%) 52
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Parks or other open 74 15 1 1 91 42 6 4 0 52

spaces (81.3%) (16.5%) (1.1%) (1.1%) (80.5%) (11.5%) (7.7%) (0%)

General customer

. - 43 33 12 2 23 21 7 1

SEMIEES GO, (47.9%) (36.7%) (13.3%) (2.2%) 90 (44.2%) (40.%) (13.5%) (1.9%) 52

comments or inquiries

Benefits services 8 Z) 1S 4 88 2 e £ 4 52
(52.3%) (28.4%) (14.8%) (4.5%) (42.3%) (28.8%) (21.2%) (7.7%)

Pagel3of 40




Table 12: Service/facility importance byBlackpool Councihvolvement

Works for/with Blackpool Council Does not work for/with Blackpool Council
Neither Neither
important Don't important Don't
nor know/not nor know/not
Service/facility Important unimportant | Unimportant sure Important unimportant ~ Unimportant sure
Household Waste 67 10 2 1 80 95 8 3 0 106
Recycling Centre (83.8%) (12.5%) (2.5%) (1.3%) (89.6%0) (7.5%) (2.8%) (0%)
Local transport 46 24 10 0 80 66 24 12 2 104
services (57.5%) (30%) (12.5%) (0%) (63.5%) (23.1%) (11.5%) (1.9%)
22 35 21 1 33 34 30 4
Carparks (27.8%) (44.3%) (26.6%) (1.3%) & (32.7%) (33.79%) (29.7%) (4%) —
Services for children
and young people
inclu>c/jing gt;]hF())sepWi'[h [ 7 £ v 80 & L e 2 104
additional needs (87.5%) (8.8%) (3.8%) (0%) (83.70) (9.6%) (4.8%) (1.9%)
and/or disabilities
Services for adults and
S ok ! € g 79 0 ! > = 105
needs and/or (87.5%) (8.9%) (3.8%) (0%) (85.7%) (6.7%) (4.8%) (1.9%)
disabilities
. - 35 25 20 0 50 26 21 3

Library facilities (43.8%) (31.3%) (25%) (0%) =0 (50%) 26%) (21%) (3%) 1ol
Sport and leisure 37 28 13 0 78 54 30 16 1 101
facilities (47.4%) (35.9%) (16.7%) (0%) (53.5%) (29.7%) (15.8%) (1%)
Museums or galleries = 33 o 1 80 o2 L 28 2 101

(17.5%) (41.3%) (40%) (0%) (32.70) (39.6%) (25.70) (2%)
Theatre or concert 23 32 24 0 79 48 38 16 1 103
venues (29.1%) (40.5%) (30.4%) (0%) (46.6%) (36.9%) (15.5%) (1%)
Parks or other open 58 17 4 0 79 90 8 4 2 104
spaces (73.4%) (21.5%) (5.1%) (0%) (86.5%) (7.7%) (3.8%) (1.9%)
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General customer
28 34 14 4 80 ‘ 50 36 12 2 100

services complaints,

——— or'?n s (35%) (42.5%) (17.5%) (5%) (50%) (36%) (12%) (2%)

Benefits services 37 23 15 5 80 oL 22 18 7 98
(46.3%) (28.8%) (18.8%) (6.3%) (52%) (22.4%) (18.4%) (7.1%)
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Table2.1:. €  O1 L2 2t [/ 2dzy OAf Qa S ggedA O LINA2NARGASAE AYLERNILIYyOS

Females
Don't Don't
know/not know/not
Priority Important Neither Unimportant sure Important Neither Unimportant sure
64 18 6 3 91 31 13 6 1 51
Tourism and culture (70.3%) (19.8%) (6.6%) (3.3%) (60.8%) (25.5%) (11.8%) (2%)
Enterprise, skills and 71 12 7 2 92 39 9 4 0 57
economic activities (77.2%) (13%) (7.6%) (2.2%) (75%) (17.3%) (7.7%) (0%)
Infrastructure and 59 19 13 2 93 38 12 2 0 50
regeneration (63.4%) (20.4%) (14%) (2.2%) (73.1%) (23.1%) (3.8%) (0%)
61 16 10 4 91 36 7 8 1 57
Improve Housing (67%) (17.6%) (11%) (4.4%) (69.2%) (13.5%) (15.4%) (1.9%)
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*Table2.2:. f | O1 LI 2t [/ 2dzy OAf Qa S (bgBfa@kpdolOouncNidv@vddentA S& A YLI2 NI yOS

Works for/with Blackpool Council Does not work for/with Blackpool Council
Don't Don't
know/not know/not
Priority Important Neither Unimportant sure Important Neither Unimportant sure
54 15 7 3 79 50 23 9 4 86
Tourism and culture (68.4%) (19%) (8.9%) (3.8%) (58.1%) (26.7%) (10.5%) (4.7%)
Enterprise, skills and 59 15 5 1 80 69 8 7 3 87
economic activities (73.8%) (18.8%) (6.3%) (1.3%) (79.3%) (9.2%) (8%) (3.4%)
Infrastructure and 55 17 6 2 80 57 20 11 0 88
regeneration (68.8%) (21.3%) (7.5%) (2.5%) (64.8%) (22.7%) (12.5%) (0%)
58 12 9 0 79 55 15 12 5 87
Improve Housing (73.4%) (15.2%) (11.4%) (0%) (63.2%) (17.2%) (13.8%) (5.7%)

*Partial questionnaire responses were included in fimal respondent totals so theumber of responses may decrease from one question to another
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Table3.1:. €  O1 L2 2t [/ 2dzy OAf Qa O2 Y)\gdmfek 1 & LINA2NAGASE AYLERZNIFYOS

Females
Don't Don't
know/not know/not
Priority Important Neither Unimportant sure Important Neither Unimportant sure
76 9 7 1 37 7 7 0
U e (81.7%) (9.7%) (7.5%) (1.1%) & (72.5%) (13.7%) (13.7%) (0%) 2
Health and social 76 11 3 3 93 36 7 9 0 57
care (81.7%) (11.8%) (3.2%) (3.2%) (69.2%) (13.5%) (17.3%) (0%)
. 84 5 2 1 40 7 2 2
SEfEQUERIng (91.3%) (5.4%) (2.2%) (1.1%) L (78.4%) (13.7%) (3.9%) (3.9%) S
. - 72 14 5 0 29 13 8 1
Inereasing CEEIEns oo o (15.4%) (5.5%) (0%) < (56.9%) (25.5%) (15.7%) (2%) S
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*Table3.2: Blackpool/ 2 dzy OA f Q& O2 Y Y dzy A (i By Bladkidod? GtlngilinSalvendent L2 NI | y O S

Works for/with Blackpool Council Does not work for/with Blackpool Council
Don't Don't
know/not know/not
Priority Important Neither Unimportant sure Important Neither Unimportant sure
Young people 2 g 2 0 79 66 11 10 1 88
(82.20) (11.20) (6.3%) (0%) (75%) (12.5%) (11.4%) (1.1%)
Health and social 61 12 7 0 80 68 12 5 3 88
care (76.3%0) (15%) (8.8%) (0%) (77.3%) (13.6%) (5.7%) (3.4%)
Safeguarding 2 : ! 0 78 72 S 4 e 88
(88.9%0) (10.20) (1.3%) (0%) (81.8%) (10.2%) (4.5%) (3.4%)
Increasing resilience R 19 2 0 79 L = 11 ! 86
(69.6%) (24.1%) (6.3%) (0%) (70.9%) (15.1%) (12.8%) (1.2%)

*Partial questionnaire responses were included in fimal respondent totals sthe number of responses may decrease from one question to another
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Appendix2: Resident questionnaire

Blackpool Council

Blackpool Council Resident Budget Engagement
2020/21

Central government funding for councils has been reducing over the last decade, with
Blackpool Council having around £830 million less to spend on services since 2010. So
it's more important than ever that we understand what is important to you, and what
changes to our services would have most impact on you, your family and your
community. Your views will be used to help us in the development of our proposals for
delivering our 2019-2024 Council Plan.

Please spare five minutes to have your say on how the council should aim to balance its
budget. All responses are strictly confidential and completely anonymous with any
personal data being removed and anonymised prior to the dissemination and
communication of any analytical findings. Personal data is collected for further analysis
and insight purposes only. Research findings will only be used by the council. Please
send your response by 20th December 2019.

Budget engagement

We would like your views on how the council can balance its spending across key areas
and services, whilst being able to deliver for Blackpool on the council’s vision and
priorities, namely:

Our vision:
Blackpool Council aims to retain Blackpool's position as the UK's number one family
resort, with a thriving economy that supports creating stronger communities.

Our priorities:

1. Economy — maximise growth and opportunity across Blackpool;
2. Communities — create stronger communities and increase resilience.
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Blackpool Council services

Q1 Thinking about the services and areas which could be affected by changing budgets, how
important are the following services to you/your family and/or your community?

et
Important pn or Unimportant  know/not
unimportant sure

Household recycling and bin collection
services

Household Waste Recycling Centre

Local transport services

Car parks

Services for children and young people
including those with additional needs and/or
disabilities

Services for adults and older people including
those with additional needs and/or disabilities

Library facilities

Sport and leisure facilities

Museums or galleries

Theatre or concert venues

Parks or other open spaces

General customer services - complaints,
comments or inquiries

Benefits services
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Blackpool Council priorities

Q2 Thinking about Blackpool Council's ambition to deliver on the economy, how important are
the following council priorities to you?

Don't
Importa . Unimpo know/
nt Nelther “iont not
sure

Tourism and culture (includes new attractions, venues and
facilities, creating cultural programmes, and free events including
the llluminations)

Enterprise, skills and economic activities (includes
employment schemes, job creation and business loans)

Infrastructure and regeneration (includes improved transport
links, highways projects and developing Blackpool Airport
Enterprise Zone)

Improve Housing (includes the delivery of new quality, affordable
homes, to rent and buy)

Q3 Thinking about Blackpool Council's ambition to deliver for communities, how important are
the following council priorities to you?

Don't
Importa .. Unimpo know/
nt Nelther “ont not
sure

Young people (current work in this area includes; improving life
chances for 0-3 year olds, improving educational attainment at

KS4 and better support facilities in local neighbourhoods for all | | | | | | | |
ages to build resilience)

Health and social care (current work in this area includes; new

approach to improve stop-smoking support initiatives, delivering a

stategy to protect and enhance green spaces and to make sure | | | | | | | |
more people can access support to deal with drug and alcohol
abuse)

Safeguarding (current work in this area includes; reducing
numbers of looked after children, working in partnership across
Blackpool to review approach to keeping children safe and
support families)

Increasing resilience (current work in this area includes;
improving regulation in the private housing sector, improving
mental health resilience amongst 10-16 year olds and improving
service delivery in partnership with public and voluntary sector
organisations)
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Q4 The council is working in the following areas where it has been possible to save money and
would specifically like your comments on how these could be expanded. Additionally, do
you have any ideas or suggestions you think we should consider or is there anything else
we could be doing?

Council finances - How
we manage our money,
generate income,
negotiate contracts.

Accessing council
services - How we move
towards accessing
services online.

Collaborative or joined-
up working - How we
work together with other
councils, partners and
organisations to reduce
costs for services.

Community groups -
How we work together
with community groups.

Is there anything else
you would like to add?

Q5 Do you have any ideas that could help the council save money or generate additional
revenue?

Q6 Do you have any additional comments about the council’s 2020/21 budget?
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